



## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

**FOI REFERENCE:** 68-01.10.22

DATE RECEIVED: 01/10/22

TITLE / CATEGORY: Incident Statistics - Bewick Court Fire data

## **REQUEST**

Please could you send me information regarding:

- 1) How many fire incidents you have attended in the building in the past 20 years (including their nature, how many were actual fires and the causes of these for example: negligence by a resident or the landlord, anti-social behaviour or an accident)?
- 2) Information about a recent attempted arson attack on the abandoned shop at the bottom base of Bewick Court. How many past arson attempts or attacks have there been on this property and the dates of these?
- 3) The data for vulnerable individuals living in the block (without giving names or property numbers) and how many residents have PEEPs (Personal Emergency Evacuation Plans) that your service is currently aware of?
- 4) The dates of any fire safety assessments with Places for People and the subsequent Fire Safety Reports.
- 5) The cause of an incident reported by myself to the emergency services at 6pm on Monday 26th September 2022

## **RESPONSE**

- 1. Please 68-01.10.22 Incident Statistics Bewick Court Fire data Report
- 2. Please 68-01.10.22 Incident Statistics Bewick Court Fire data Report
- 3. This not data we hold on any building.
- 4. The last audit was carried out 14th May 2021.
- 5. Please 68-01.10.22 Incident Statistics Bewick Court Fire data Report

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk

TYNE AND WEA